
By:AADarby (Senate SponsorA-AHuffman) H.B.ANo.A3086
(In the SenateA-AReceived from the House MayA9,A2013;

MayA10,A2013, read first time and referred to Committee on Finance;
MayA20,A2013, reported favorably by the following vote: YeasA14,
NaysA0; MayA20,A2013, sent to printer.)

COMMITTEE VOTE

AAAAAAAAAAAAAA Yea Nay AbsentA PNV
WilliamsAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
HinojosaAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
DeuellAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
DuncanAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
EltifeAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
EstesAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
HegarAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
HuffmanAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
LucioAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
NelsonAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
PatrickAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
SeligerAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
WestAAAAAAAAAA AAA AAA AAAXAAA AAA
WhitmireAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA
ZaffiriniAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

A BILL TO BE ENTITLED
AN ACT

relating to an optional exemption from the diesel fuel tax for
materials blended with taxable diesel fuel.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:
SECTIONA1.AASection 162.204, Tax Code, is amended by adding

Subsection (g) to read as follows:
(g)AAIn lieu of claiming the exemption and complying with the

labeling requirements provided by Subsection (a)(9), a person to
whom Section 162.201 applies may elect to collect and remit the tax
otherwise imposed under this subchapter on the materials described
by Subsection (a)(9) as if the materials were taxable diesel fuel.
The labeling requirements provided by Subsection (a)(9) do not
apply to a dealer who sells taxable diesel fuel blended with
materials described by Subsection (a)(9) on which tax has been paid
as provided by this subsection. Materials described by Subsection
(a)(9) on which tax has been paid as provided by this subsection are
not exempt from tax under Subsection (a)(9) on a subsequent sale,
and a license holder or other purchaser is not entitled to a refund
or credit under Subsection (a)(9) for a purchase of taxable diesel
fuel blended with those materials.

SECTIONA2.AAThe change in law made by this Act does not
affect tax liability accruing before the effective date of this
Act. That liability continues in effect as if this Act had not been
enacted, and the former law is continued in effect for the
collection of taxes due and for civil and criminal enforcement of
the liability for those taxes.

SECTIONA3.AAThis Act takes effect September 1, 2013.

* * * * *

1-1
1-2
1-3
1-4
1-5

1-6

1-7
1-8
1-9

1-10
1-11
1-12
1-13
1-14
1-15
1-16
1-17
1-18
1-19
1-20
1-21
1-22

1-23
1-24

1-25
1-26
1-27
1-28
1-29
1-30
1-31
1-32
1-33
1-34
1-35
1-36
1-37
1-38
1-39
1-40
1-41
1-42
1-43
1-44
1-45
1-46
1-47
1-48
1-49
1-50

1-51

1


