1-1 By: Darby (Senate Sponsor - Huffman) H.B. No. 3086 1-2 (In the Senate - Received from the House May 9, 2013; 1-3 May 10, 2013, read first time and referred to Committee on Finance; 1-4 May 20, 2013, reported favorably by the following vote: Yeas 14, 1-5 Nays 0; May 20, 2013, sent to printer.)

1-6	COMMITTEE VOTE					
1-7		Yea	Nay	Absent	PNV	
1-8	Williams	Х				
1-9	Hinojosa	Х				
1-10	Deuell	Х				
1-11	Duncan	Х				
1-12	Eltife	Х				
1-13	Estes	X				
1-14	Hegar	Х				
1-15	Huffman	Х				
1-16	Lucio	Х				
1-17	Nelson	Х				
1-18	Patrick	Х				
1-19	Seliger	Х				
1-20	West			Х		
1-21	Whitmire	Х				
1-22	Zaffirini	Х				
1-23		A BILL TO	דחואים יוס ר	חיד דים		
1-23			N ACT			
1-24		P	IN ACI			
1-25	relating to an optiona		tion fro	m the dieco	$1 f_{110} + 2x f_{10}$	o r
1-26	materials blended with				I IUCI CAN I	JT
1-27	BE IT ENACTED BY T)F TFYNC.	
1-28	SECTION 1. Sect					na
1-29	Subsection (q) to read a			couc, 15 am	chucu by duur	.rg
1-30				tion and con	nplying with the	n۵
1-31	labeling requirements					
1-32	whom Section 162.201 ap					
1-33	otherwise imposed under					
1-34	by Subsection (a)(9) as					
1-35	The labeling requireme					
1-36	apply to a dealer who					
1-37	materials described by					
1-38	as provided by this sub					
1-39	(a) (9) on which tax has				<u> </u>	
1-40	not exempt from tax uno					
1-41	and a license holder or					
1-42	or credit under Subsect					
1-43	fuel blended with those			pur chase or	CUMUDIC UICS	<u>с т</u>
1-44	SECTION 2. The			ade by thi	s Act does n	<u>+</u>
1-45	affect tax liability a					
1-46	Act. That liability con					
1-47	enacted, and the form					
1-48	collection of taxes due					
	SSTICSCISII OF CUACD UU		- $ -$	ALLA OF THETHER		~ -

1-51

1-49

1-50

SECTION 3. This Act takes effect September 1, 2013.

the liability for those taxes.

* * * * *